Description
EMS 1.0 is an all-in-one smart meter, gateway, web-
server and controller. It is an energy analyser that
can monitor one three phase load (or 3 single-phase
loads), expandable to 10 three-phase loads via ESY
bus add-ons.
EMS 1.0 is a gateway that supports several
communication protocols including Modbus (TCP/IP

EMS 1.0 AV2
References
How to order
EMS10 AV2
Enter the code option instead of
Code Options Description
EMS10 AV2 - -
S1 RS485 Modbus RTU
O1 Digital output
X -
MAIA Cloud licences
Information Description Document
EMS-LICENCE-M01B MAIA PLUS LICENCE-12 MONTHS VPN
MAIA Licence A4 pdf
Licence Code EIM pdf
EMS-LICENCE-M02B MAIA PLUS LICENCE-24 MONTHS VPN
EMS-LICENCE-M04B MAIA PLUS LICENCE-48 MONTHS VPN
EMS-LICENCE-M05B MAIA PLUS LICENCE-60 MONTHS VPN
EMS-LICENCE-M25B MAIA PLUS LICENCE-300 MONTHS VPN
EMS-ACTIVATION-KEY MAIA ACTIVATION LICENCE
MAIA Activation A4 pdf
Activation Key EIM pdf
Accessory modules
Module code Connectable CT Size
ESY3XMV 3 x 333 mV
1 DIN
ESY3XAV5 3 x 5 A
30/10/2024 EMS 1.0 AV2 DS ENG Carlo Gavazzi Controls S.p.A. 3
EMS 1.0 AV2
Main metering functions
• Measure active, reactive and apparent energy
• Measure the main electrical variables
• Measure the load/analyser run hours
• Measure the total harmonic distortion (THD) of current and voltages
• Multi Load monitoring via plug'n play ESY BUS add-on modules
Main IoT features
• Self power supply via voltage inputs
• Data transmission via Modbus BACnet, MQTT, FTP, SFTP, FTPS, Rest-API
• EmbeddedWi-Fi for easy programming/data analysis
• Reliable data storage within the embedded database
• Data analytics organized in dashboards and widgets
• Display analytics based on the stored data via the embedded web server
• Embedded reporting system (scheduled or on-demand reports)
• Secure multi-user access either local (embedded web app) or remote (MAIA Cloud)
• Remote access and firmware update via MAIA Cloud (commissioning and troubleshooting)
• Two Ethernet ports (switch mode for easy cascading of connected devices)
• BTL certified
• IoT certification for Amazon AWS and Microsoft Azure
• Embedded display for diagnostics and variables
30/10/2024 EMS 1.0 AV2 DS ENG Carlo Gavazzi Controls S.p.A. 4
EMS 1.0 AV2
Architecture
Electrical connection
30/10/2024 EMS 1.0 AV2 DS ENG Carlo Gavazzi Controls S.p.A. 5
EMS 1.0 AV2
Connectivity
Wi-Fi
Ethernet
Desktop / Tablet / Smartphone
CONFIGURATION + ANALYSISBEMS GATEWAY
Modbus / BACnet
Electricity distribu!on
GRID INTERACTION
SaaS VPN / Fleet management
REMOTE MANAGEMENT
ServerCloud
IoT GATEWAY
30/10/2024 EMS 1.0 AV2 DS ENG Carlo Gavazzi Controls S.p.A. 6
EMS 1.0 AV2